M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date: 12/13/2021

CHANGE ORDER #4F

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Fiona Walter
Catherine Vonnegut
Debbie Torok
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Contractor Name: Bay Point Control, Inc. DBA Marina Mechanical
Contract Name: Bid Package F, HVAC Trades
Project Name: Los Altos High School New Classroom, Engineering Labs and Auxiliary
Gym
Contract Number: C20-012
PCO # Reason for Change CCD# | RFI# Amount of
Change
145 | Rework existing ductwork at room 120 due to design N/A N/A | $ 2,397.00
omission.
146 | Furnish and install split system in IDF room at Bldg. S due | N/A 565 $ 11,780.00
to unforeseen conditions.
147 | Furnish and install control wiring for Captive Air Temp N/A N/A | $ 3,268.00
Sensors due to design omission.
148 | Reconfigure and install ductwork at small gym due to N/A N/A | $ 33,802.00
conflict, as directed in ASI #058.
Total of Change Order #4F $ 51,247.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 2,700,000.00
Change Order #1F Amount: §$ 36,021.00
Change Order #2F Amount: $ 20,965.00
Change Order #3F Amount: §$ 7,581.00
Change Order #4F Amount: $ 51,247.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 2,815,814.00
Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Cont%ractol}’f Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




